
2012 Illinois State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Illinois State (as of Apr 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-10   Home: 5-2   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 6-0   Valley: 2-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 WIESEMEYER, Ty  . 3 5 4 30-27 113 24 40 8 3 2 24 60  . 5 3 1 10 7 20 3  . 4 3 5 1 3 6-10 51 0 2  . 9 6 2

 6 JOHNSON, Zac  . 3 3 9 30-30 115 23 39 9 1 4 33 62  . 5 3 9 17 3 17 3  . 4 2 8 3 0 2-2 45 56 7  . 9 3 5

33 AGUILERA, Eric  . 3 3 9 30-28 115 28 39 4 0 6 26 61  . 5 3 0 2 2 20 2  . 3 6 1 0 0 0-1 36 3 1  . 9 7 5

51 HOLLENBECK, Mike  . 3 3 0 30-30 106 21 35 9 1 2 22 52  . 4 9 1 19 2 19 2  . 4 3 8 1 0 1-1 89 3 1  . 9 8 9

29 TOKARSKI, Kevin  . 3 2 1 29-27 112 25 36 5 1 3 27 52  . 4 6 4 19 1 26 4  . 4 1 8 2 1 9-13 42 76 2  . 9 8 3

27 MIRABAL, Matt  . 3 2 1 29-29 106 25 34 7 0 3 17 50  . 4 7 2 16 3 18 3  . 4 1 4 3 5 3-4 110 10 2  . 9 8 4

30 STANTON, Kyle  . 3 1 7 28-28 101 22 32 7 0 1 26 42  . 4 1 6 15 4 22 1  . 4 1 1 4 0 1-1 236 7 4  . 9 8 4

17 KAY, Brett  . 2 9 2 28-20 72 22 21 2 0 2 11 29  . 4 0 3 6 1 17 0  . 3 5 0 1 6 10-11 21 68 1  . 9 8 9

18 HINSHAW, Chad  . 2 5 0 29-28 72 30 18 4 0 2 17 28  . 3 8 9 28 9 22 0  . 5 0 0 1 1 16-17 54 0 0 1.000

--------------------

 3 FALLON, David  . 3 1 6 16-2 19 6 6 2 0 0 2 8  . 4 2 1 6 0 1 0  . 4 8 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

14 HUFF, Bryan  . 2 7 8 21-15 54 14 15 1 0 0 9 16  . 2 9 6 5 1 10 2  . 3 5 0 0 2 7-7 22 37 2  . 9 6 7

26 MENAKER, Mark  . 2 0 0 8-0 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 8 2 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

15 STEWART, Brock  . 1 2 5 6-5 16 2 2 0 0 1 3 5  . 3 1 3 2 0 2 0  . 2 1 1 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 8 SIPIORA, Julian  . 0 0 0 6-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

25 GALLI, Anthony  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 3 1 2 30 1021 244 319 58 6 26 219 467  . 4 5 7 146 34 204 20  . 4 0 9 18 18 55-67 745 296 26  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 6 6 30 944 150 251 43 3 17 137 351  . 3 7 2 125 43 206 15  . 3 7 3 12 19 33-42 748 262 49  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (247), Opp (248). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (24). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), MIRABAL, M 1, Opp (3).

Picked off - TOKARSKI, K 1, JOHNSON, Z 1, WIESEMEYER 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 RAZO, Chris  4 . 5 3 4-2 9 8 1 1/0 0 43.2 42 25 22 24 45 7 0 3  . 2 5 6 2 4 0 0 6

22 SORKIN, Brad  4 . 8 5 2-2 8 7 1 0/0 1 42.2 52 27 23 20 23 6 1 3  . 3 0 8 4 8 3 3 2

19 CRAIG, Dylan  5 . 5 9 4-1 8 8 0 0/0 0 37.0 39 26 23 13 28 4 0 3  . 2 6 7 2 13 2 1 1

--------------------

36 LONG, Kenny  1 . 4 6 0-1 16 0 0 0/0 7 24.2 15 7 4 5 23 3 0 1  . 1 7 0 0 2 0 0 2

35 HAUER, Justin  2 . 7 9 2-1 16 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 15 6 6 6 17 3 0 1  . 2 2 7 1 5 1 2 3

31 CAMP, Ryan  3 . 6 3 3-0 14 0 0 0/0 0 22.1 15 12 9 11 18 6 1 1  . 1 8 5 0 2 0 0 0

40 RHOADES, Jeremy  5 . 4 0 3-1 9 3 0 0/0 0 25.0 29 18 15 13 21 6 1 4  . 3 1 2 4 4 0 4 2

37 SCHMITT, Matt  5 . 5 0 1-1 9 2 0 0/0 0 18.0 21 12 11 16 14 3 0 1  . 3 0 4 1 3 0 1 1

44 LIESKE, Johnny  6 . 1 4 1-1 10 2 0 0/0 0 14.2 20 14 10 13 16 5 0 0  . 3 2 3 5 2 1 1 2

15 STEWART, Brock  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 LEARNARD, Joel 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 5 7 20-10 30 30 2 1/0 8 248.1 251 150 126 125 206 43 3 17  . 2 6 6 19 43 7 12 19

Opponents  7 . 7 6 10-20 30 30 0 1/1 4 249.1 319 244 215 146 204 58 6 26  . 3 1 2 30 34 3 18 18

PB - Team (7), MIRABAL, M 4, HOLLENBECK,M 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (1), MIRABAL, M 1, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - MIRABAL, M

(22-26), HOLLENBECK,M (11-14), CRAIG, D (9-11), RAZO, C (7-10), LONG, K (5-5), LIESKE, J (4-4), SORKIN, B (3-4), RHOADES, J

(2-4), CAMP, R (3-3), SCHMITT, M (0-1), SIPIORA, J (0-1).



2012 Illinois State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Illinois State (as of Apr 10, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 HINSHAW, Chad 54 54 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 RAZO, Chris 12 2 10 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

 8 SIPIORA, Julian 11 10 1 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 STEWART, Brock 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 SORKIN, Brad 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

35 HAUER, Justin 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 RHOADES, Jeremy 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

 3 FALLON, David 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 MENAKER, Mark 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 CAMP, Ryan 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

37 SCHMITT, Matt 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 HOLLENBECK, Mike 93 89 3 1  . 9 8 9 0 11 3  . 7 8 6 3 0

17 KAY, Brett 90 21 68 1  . 9 8 9 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 STANTON, Kyle 247 236 7 4  . 9 8 4 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 MIRABAL, Matt 122 110 10 2  . 9 8 4 1 22 4  . 8 4 6 4 0

29 TOKARSKI, Kevin 120 42 76 2  . 9 8 3 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 AGUILERA, Eric 40 36 3 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 HUFF, Bryan 61 22 37 2  . 9 6 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 WIESEMEYER, Ty 53 51 0 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 JOHNSON, Zac 108 45 56 7  . 9 3 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 CRAIG, Dylan 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

36 LONG, Kenny 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

25 GALLI, Anthony 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 LIESKE, Johnny 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

28 LEARNARD, Joel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1067 745 296 26  . 9 7 6 25 33 9  . 7 8 6 7 0

Opponents 1059 748 262 49  . 9 5 4 24 55 12  . 8 2 1 9 2

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


